
EMPIRE LAUNDRY CO. Bryant Street
Phone South 277

BOA CROCKER-LANGLEY DIRECTORY. BOD 285

Boardner Michael, 'foundrsTnan National Iron
' Wks., r. 374 Clementina
Boarman Cecilia, widow, r. 2138 Mission
iBoarman John F., carpenter, r. 2138 Mission
fleas Adolph, salesman S. N. Wood & Co., r.

1293 O'Farrell
Poas Benjamin, cashier Judah Boas, r. 1293

O'Farrell
Boas Bertha B. Miss, stenographer Greene-
, baum, Weil & Michels, r. Oakland
Boas Charles S., clerk George G. Gauld & Co.,

r. 1293 O'Farrell
jBoasc David, cigarettemaker James M. Boas,
! r. 775 Mission
Boas Jacques, miner, r. 636 Commercial
Boas James M., tobacco, 424 Montgomery, r.

)
1015 Washington

BOAS JUDAH
r capitalist, 330 Montgomery, Safe Deposit
! Bldg., r. 1293 O'Farrell

BOAS NAT
stock and bond broker, 330 Montgomery, r.

I 1293 O'Farrell
peatman Isaac, paver, r. 115%, 11th
Boatman's Freighting Agency, 32 Steuart
Boatright John B., clerk, r. 410, 6th rear
3ob Antone, baker, r. 244 Oak
Bob Charles J., upholsterer, r. 244 Oak
Bob Frederick, wirebedmaker John Hoey, r.

244 Oak
Bob Josie Miss, stenographer H. W. Hutton,

r. 244 Oak
Boberg Frank, porter Bohemian Club, r. 280

Minna
Bobich Peter, laborer, r. 715 Davis
3obier Deborah, widow, r. 410, 27th
3obino Frank, bootblack, r. 1217 Kearny rear
3obkowitz Louis, cabinetmaker, r. 474 Jessie
Bobnick John, coalpasser str. Senator, r. 105

Clark
Bobsein Henry, salesman South S. F. Pack. &

Prov. Co., r. 1509, 7th Av. South
3oca Mill Co. (Boca, Cal.) 324 Pine
3ocarde George, clerk Miller, Sloss & Scott, r.

309 Polk
Bocarde James B., president J. B. Bocarde

Drayage Co., r. 309 Polk
Bocarde J. B. Drayage Co., J. B. Bocarde

pres., 44 Market
Bocarde John M., driver Emporium, r. 131,

13th
3ocarde Joseph, cutter, r. 1212 Mission
3ocarde Matthew A., drayman, r. 521 Post
3ocarde William, carpenter, r. 131, 13th
Socarde William H., shoemaker, r. 3239, 23d
3occa Teresa, widow, r. 530 Vallejo
3occa William A., druggist A. Hemenover, r.

530 Vallejo
Boochi L. P., conductor Market St. Ry., r.

521 Union
3occi Anuaclet'j, stonecutter, r. 1619% Dupont
Bocci Gaetano, stonecutter, r. 1619% Dupont
3och Agnes Miss, stenographer, r. 2129 Pine
Boch Louise H. Miss, stenographer Glaus

Spreckels Bldg., r. 2129 Pine
3och Rudolph M., clerk L. Lebenbaum & Co.,

r. 2129 Pine
3och Teresa, widow, r. 2129 Pine
Bochner John N., brewer, r. 836% Harrison
Bock Emil, japanner Georse H. Tay Co., r.

1942 Mason
Bock Fritz, maltster Krug & Zimmermann

Malting Co., r. 520 Shotwell
Bock Henry G., framemaker Emporium, r.

1942 Mason
Bock Jacob, clerk S. F. Diamond House, r. 621
\ Haight
Bock Jacob, tailor, 1648 Market, r. 319 Haight
3ock James, salesman Cohn Bros., r. 621

Haight
3ock James S., salesman, r. 20 O'Farrell
Bock Joseph, r. 621 Haight
Bock Louis, waiter, r. 223 Ivy Av.
Bock, S., salesman Emporium, r. 1227 Geary
Bock William P., propr. Valencia Street Hotel.

718 Valencia

i BUSINESS COLLEGE, 24 Post St.
[

J
See Insert, Page 800. Write for Cataloflue. r

Bockelman Augusta A. Mrs., r. 710 Webster
Bockelman Harry, paperhanger Nickels & Mc-

Kenna, r. Golden Gate, Cal.
Bocken M. W., gripman Market St. Ry., r.

1306 Page
Bocken Sophia Mrs., r. 811 Union
Bocker John, basketmaker, r. 1731 Market
Bockius Charles P., engineer Mut. L. & L.

Co., r. 1241 Mission
Bockius Frances Mrs., solicitor Fireman's

Fund Ins. Co.
Bockley John, liquors, 246, 8th
Bockman Adolph H., harnessmaker, r. 1567

Turk
Bockman Henry, confectioner Page & Faich,

r. 511 Linden Av.
Bockman Henry W. (Finley & Co.) r. 414 Bran-

nan
Bockman John, laborer Western Sugar Ref.,

r. 1502 Kentucky
Bockman John H., teamster, r. 24 Clara
Bockman John R., salesman Roos Bros., r.

414 Brannan
lEJ" Bockman. See Bachman, Boeckmann and

Buckman
Bockstatt August (Reinhold Mtiller & Co.) r.

889 Bush
Bockwoldt Fred, r. 4u9 Harrison
Bocqueraz Antoine (Estate of) (Shea, Boc-

queraz & Co.) 525 Market
Bocqueraz Leon, with Shea, Bocqueraz & Co.,

r. 607 Sutter
Bodal Christopher, tanner S. Bloom & Sons,

r. 1011 De Haro
Boddeker John B., stenographer The Equi-

table Life Assur. Soc, r. 1403 Octavia
Boddicker George, machinist Shreve & Co.,

r. West Berkeley, Cal.
Bode Agnes Miss, r. 1451 Franklin
Bode Charles ^^, carpenter Western Sugar

Ref., r. 440, Glh
Bode C. Henry, liquors SW. cor. 4th and Chan-

nel
Bode Eide H., liquors, NE. cor. Post and

Kearny, r. 1917 Ocean Av.
Bode Ernest F., policeman, r. 49 Pond
Bode Fredrick, porter Wells Fargo & Co., r.

1703% Jones
Bode Henry W., foreman Excelsior Wood Co.,

r. 827 Bryant
Bode Herman, coppersmith Sanders & Co.'s

Copper Wks., r. 270, 1st

Bode Julius G., machinist Fulton Eng. &
Ship Bldg. Wks.

Bode Kate, widow, r. 449 Guerrero
Bode Louis, deckhand str. Resolute, r. Ala-

meda
Bode Max W., capitalist, r. 408 Clement
Bode Walter G., boxmaker, r. 449 Guerrero
Bode William, jeweler Shreve & Co., r. 416, 1st
Bode William G., r. 408 Clement
CJ'Bode. See Bodie
BODEGA THE

Henry Siebs proprietor, 109 Market
Bodel August, artrepairer, 514 Post
Bodel Christian, tanner, r. 1011 De Haro
Bodeman Henry, tinner, r. 311, 30th
Bodemann Adolph, r. 64 Valley
Boden Annie Mrs., 236 Sutter
Boden Clarence S., operator Buckingham &

Hecht, r. 129a San Jose Av.
Boden Ernest, machinist Union Iron Wks., r.

1002 Tennessee

If.CUTTER WHISKEY
[.Martin 8 Co.

54-56 First St.

n


